2.0 Unbundled Network Elements (UNE) General

The Agreement, including specifically Section 2.0 (Unbundled Network Elements
General) of the TRRO Amendment to the Agreement, is amended as follows:

2.0.A Whether a high capacity loop or high capacity transport UNE is -
unavailable, and the date upon which it becomes unavailable, based on non-
impairment wire center designations have been or will be determined by the
Commission in a Wire Center Docket. The Parties will follow any procedures
established by the Commission in the Wire Center Docket with respect to
exchange of data and Confidential Information and updating the Commission-
Approved Wire Center List. For Non-Impaired Facilities identified using the initial
Commission-Approved Wire Center List, CLEC will not order an unbundied DS1
or DS3 Loop or an unbundled DS1, DS3 or Dark Fiber transport circuit when the
order would be restricted based on the Wire Center designations identified on the
applicable Commission-Approved Wire Center List. Regarding ordering after any
additions to the initial Commission-Approved Wire Center List, see Section 2.0.F
of this Amendment.

2.0.A1 Section 2.3 of the TRRO Amendment is hereby replaced
with the following language in these Sections 2.3 and 2.3.1.

2.3 After execution of this Amendment, Qwest shall back bill
the FCC ordered rate increases to March 11, 2005 (except as
provided in Section 2.3.1 below), for the time period for which the
facilities were in place for existing Non-Impaired DS1 Loop and
Transport, DS3 Loop and Transport, Dark Fiber Loop and
Transport and Mass Market Switching Services pursuant to
Transition rate increases identified in Sections 3.1.1.2, 3.1.2.2,
3.1.5.1,41.12, 4122, 41.7.1.2 and 5.1.1.3. Such back billing
shall not be subject to billing measurements and penalties. Such
back billed amounts shall appear on the Charges and Credits
section of the invoice and those amounts shall not be subject to
billing measurements, interest or penalties. Payment for the back
billed amounts will be due thirty (30) days after the date of the
invoice containing such back billed amounts in the Charges and
Credits section.

2.3.1 July 8, 2005. The Effective Date of Non-Impairment
Designations filed in 2005 after Qwest’s initial February 18, 2005
filing and identified in the final column of Attachment A shall be
July 8, 2005.

2.0.B Upon receiving a request for access to a high capacity loop or high
capacity transport UNE pursuant to Section 2.0 of the TRRO Amendment, Qwest
must immediately process the request. Qwest shall not prevent order
submission and/or order processing (such as via a system edit, or by requiring
affirmation of the self-certification letter information through remarks in the
service request, or through other means) for any such facility, unless the Parties
agree otherwise in an amendment to the Agreement. Regarding ordering with

April 16, 2008/mms/X0O/TRRO Wire Center/WA
Amendment to SEA-970315-1801 3



